U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

01-03-2006



HEET

103150114

Our Ref.: 2018-1234

7 5 5 6 1 2 2 5 7 1 1 1							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	mark Office: Please						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving p	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Yukio INUZUKA		(1) Names Dance Carres (	PT 35				
T UKIO INOZOKA		(1) Name: Denso Corporation Street Address: 1-1, Showa-ch	<b>(0.0.1.5</b>				
O							
<u> </u>		City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. State/Country: Japan	wint =				
<b>b</b>		State/Country. Japan	Zip: 448-8661 8				
<b>→</b>			<del></del>				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies at	ached?	(2) Name:	_				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:					
Assignment		City:					
Security Assignment Change of	of Name	State/Country:	Zip:				
Other							
Everyties Date:	15 2005	Additional name/s & address/e	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No				
Execution Date: December	15, 2005						
A Application number(s) or notant num	hor(a). M Ti	ria condination in Laine Citate et					
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s): $\square$ The	his application is being filed togeth	er with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).					
· · ·	(1) Unknown						
(2) (3)		(2)					
	Additional numbers	(3) attached   Yes   No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corr		6. Total number of applications &	natents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	o. Total number of applications &	patents involved1				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00				
Name: Larry S. Nixor	1	⊠ Enclosed	10.00				
		_ I	to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:			to deposit decount #14 1140				
		8. The Commissioner is hereby aut	horized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.		deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or a					
901 North Glebe Road		should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter					
11th Floor		filed in this application by this fi					
City: Arlington State: VA Zip	22203	14-1140.	,				
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE					
9. Statements and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	he foregoing in	nation is true and correct and any attack	had convice true conv				
of the original document.	ne loregoing in diff	auton is true and correct and any attac	ned copy is a nue copy				
or original documents	( ).,						
Larry S. Nixon	WH6.	L (ref w/ 25,32)	December 22, 2005				
Name of Person Signing	ı Si	gnature	Date				
Reg. No. 25,640	J.	<u> </u>	200				
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]							
Doguments to be recorded (including seven	1 4 1 111 6	. (554) 555 5445					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/27/2005 JBALINAN 00000004 11314235 05 FC:8021 40.00 OP

1026157

Case	No.	:	
898	<del>1</del> 09-L	J!	S-SUS/mk

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

				,		
(inventors		inuzuka 💮 💮				
		sideration of the sum of o				
		paid to each of the under		ndersigned agre	e(s) to assign, and	
	-	ssign, transfer and set over				
(Assignee	DENSO C	ORPORATION		corporation of	Japan	
(Address)		o, Karlya-city, Aichi-pre				
	(hereinafter de	signated as the Assignee	) the undersig	ned's entire righ	nt, title and interest for	
	the United Stat	es, its territories, depende	encies and po	ssessions in the	e invention, and all	
	applications for	patent and any Letters P	atent which r	nay be granted t	herefore, known as	
(Title) FUEL PUMP OF LOW FUEL INTAKE RESISTANCE						
		ndersigned has (have) ex nited States of America o or has already f	r, if not on ev	en date, then ha	s executed on	
	_	ed acknowledges an oblige time the invention was r		griment of this in	vention to said	
application or also to execut necessary or o	any interference who separate assignment and furth	<ul> <li>to execute all papers and nich may be declared and nents in connection with ser or to perform any act which nicention for Protection of</li> </ul>	i any continui such applicati ch may be ne	ng or divisional a ons as the Assig icessary in conn	applications thereof and nee may deem action with claims or	
•		s) to perform all affirmativ		-	_	
	tates patent to the		e acis wilici	may be necessa	ny to obtania gram or a	
Letters Palent applications th (they have) ful	of the United State ereof to the said A I right to convey the	authorize(s) and request es resulting from said app ssignee, as Assignee of t e entire interest herein as n conflict herewith.	lication or an he entire inte	y division or divis rest, and hereby	sions or continuing covenants that he has	
assignment ar United States attorneys Nixo	ny further identifica Patent Office for re	cordation of this docume c. have represented only	ary or desira nt. It is unde	ble in order to co	omply with the rules of the ed that ASSIGNEE'S	
In witr	less whereof, exec	uted by the undersigned	on the date(s	) opposite the ur	ndersigned signature(s).	
Date <u>De</u>	c. 15,2005	Signature of inventor	Ý vá	jukio V	muzuka	
Date	Der. 15. 20	005 Witness	sed by:	Lyrela 4	ligar "	

264837

**PATENT REEL: 017364 FRAME: 0788**